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Case Directory

Antigonish Supreme Court
Tuesday, September 3, 2024

Court Room  Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

#3 Courtroom
11:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

CRAT-532892 - His Majesty the King  Vs. Tyler

Turner

SAT-520248 - John Dunca Chisholm Vs. Ian 

McCarran and Highland Pride Welding Inc.

CRAT-534633 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Craig Bradshaw

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5

SAT-491665 - John A. Oostvogels, Oostdale 

Farm ,  Theresa Oostvogels Vs. Blake J. 

Beaton, Strum Environmental Services Limited

,  Joseph Lawrence Oostvogels,  Cheryl Lynn 

Oostvogels

SAT-488003 - Stephanie I. MacDonald Vs. AIG

Insurance Company of Canada

SAT-535238 - Stephanie Anne Cook Vs. 

Estate of Robin Charles Cook

CRAT-529514 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Adam Thomas Partridge

PUBLICATION BAN - Sec. 486.4 & 486.5: Any 

information that will identify the complainant, 

victim or witness shall not be published in any 

document or broadcast or transmitted in any 

way - NO END DATE.

CRAT-528096 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

David Crawford,  Marc Alexander MacDonald,  

Peter MacEachern,  Sean Runnals

CRAT-531223 - James Murray Campbell Vs. 

His Majesty the King

PLA - MacNeil, Courtney

ACC - Turner, Tyler (SR)

PLA - Ramakrishnan, 

Ashwin

DEF - Withrow, Cory

DEF - MacIsaac, Daniel

PLA - Her Majesty the 

Queen (SR)

ACC - Degen, Steven

PLA - Kelly, K.C., Michelle

DEF - Blades, Michael

DEF - Shanks, John

PLA - MacIsaac, Daniel

DEF - Mosher, Ben

PLA - Saunders, Mary 

Jane

DEF - Cook, Estate of 

Robin Charles (SR)

PLA - MacNeil, Courtney

ACC - MacIsaac, Hector J

PLA - Sturmy, Tracey

ACC - MacIsaac, Hector J

APP - Campbell, James 

Murray (SR)

RES - Gavel, Jonathan

Ch

Ch

Ch

Ch

Ch

Ch

WL/CR

WL/CR

WL/CR

Ch

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

12:45 PM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM
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