Case Directory

Antigonish Supreme Court Tuesday, September 3, 2024

Court Room Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
#3 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM	CRAT-532892 - His Majesty the King Vs. Tyler Turner	Ch	PLA - MacNeil, Courtney ACC - Turner, Tyler (SR)
	9:30 AM 10:00 AM	SAT-520248 - John Dunca Chisholm Vs. Ian McCarran and Highland Pride Welding Inc.	Ch	PLA - Ramakrishnan, Ashwin DEF - Withrow, Cory DEF - MacIsaac, Daniel
	9:30 AM 11:00 AM	CRAT-534633 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Craig Bradshaw PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5	Ch	PLA - Her Majesty the Queen (SR) ACC - Degen, Steven
	9:30 AM 11:00 AM	SAT-491665 - John A. Oostvogels, Oostdale Farm, Theresa Oostvogels Vs. Blake J. Beaton, Strum Environmental Services Limited, Joseph Lawrence Oostvogels, Cheryl Lynn Oostvogels	Ch	PLA - Kelly, K.C., Michelle DEF - Blades, Michael DEF - Shanks, John
	9:30 AM 11:00 AM	SAT-488003 - Stephanie I. MacDonald Vs. AIG Insurance Company of Canada	Ch	PLA - MacIsaac, Daniel DEF - Mosher, Ben
	9:30 AM 11:00 AM	SAT-535238 - Stephanie Anne Cook Vs. Estate of Robin Charles Cook	Ch	PLA - Saunders, Mary Jane DEF - Cook, Estate of Robin Charles (SR)
	12:30 PM 1:00 PM	CRAT-529514 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Thomas Partridge PUBLICATION BAN - Sec. 486.4 & 486.5: Any information that will identify the complainant, victim or witness shall not be published in any document or broadcast or transmitted in any way - NO END DATE.	WL/CR	PLA - MacNeil, Courtney ACC - MacIsaac, Hector J
	12:45 PM 1:00 PM	CRAT-528096 - His Majesty the King Vs. David Crawford, Marc Alexander MacDonald, Peter MacEachern, Sean Runnals	WL/CR	PLA - Sturmy, Tracey ACC - MacIsaac, Hector J
	1:30 PM 4:30 PM	CRAT-531223 - James Murray Campbell Vs. His Majesty the King	WL/CR	APP - Campbell, James Murray (SR) RES - Gavel, Jonathan
	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch	

Printed: 28-AUG-2024 (11:39 AM)

Last Updated: 28-AUG-2024 10:53 am by Dana Hunt